TOWN OF SPRING BROOK NOTICE of QUORUM

The Town of Spring Brook Board of Supervisors may attend one or both of the following two events. A quorum of the Town of Spring Brook Board of Supervisors may be in attendance for gathering information. No decision-making or Town Board action will take place.

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 @ 8 a.m. Pre-Construction Meeting 960th Street Grant Project

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 @ 5-6 p.m. Public Informational Meeting 960th Street Grant Project

Both events will take place at the Spring Brook Town Hall, located at N3519 810th Street; (rural) Elk Mound, WI. Mary L. Strand, Clerk Town of Spring Brook Posted Online, Posting Board 715-664-8545 May 17, 2024 clerk@tn.springbrook.wi.gov